AUGUST 5, 2011

Membership
Meeting

Thursday, August 18
4 p.m. to 9 p.m.
NCR 3

Come by after the
annual update or
before or after
your shift! We
have lots of
important
information to

Nurse f Alliance

FOR RNS & PROFESSIONALS AT PROVIDENCE TARZANA MEDICAL CENTER

Federal Mediator Called In

After our July 21 bargain-
ing session, during which
management insisted they had
given us their final offer, our
Union requested the assis-
tance of a Federal Mediator
to help us move negotiations
along in a positive manner.

Our Bargaining Team
met nearly every day this
week in an effort to hammer
out a proposal that would
meet the pressing financial
needs of the hospital, as well
as retain the most important
elements of our current con-
tract. Our team has reviewed
all pay programs that involve
overtime pay — IHR, extra
shifts, double time on week-

ends, charge pay, and Provi-
dence’s plan to freeze wages.

We met with manage-
ment on Thursday, August 4
and presented our counter-
proposal to management’s
July 21 “final offer.”

At this stage, we must
make very difficult decisions
that will affect our pay and
working conditions.

The most important part
of our contract we are fighting
to retain are our wage scales.
Our wage scale provides equity
and fairness to all employees by
ensuring that all bedside care-
givers receive the same pay for
the same years of experience.
With the hospital’s plan, our

wage scales would be de-
stroyed because the wages
would be frozen for current
employees and then dropped 6
percent over two years for
new employees.

This would put roughly 70
percent of us above “scale.”
RNs and Pros who were still
not up to the negotiated scale
by 201 | would remain below
scale. And those hired in 201 |
and 2012 would create groups
of employees making 3 and 6
percent less respectively than
current employees. Confusing?
You bet! But our team mem-
bers are keeping a cool head
and studying management’s
proposals very carefully.

How a Tarzana RN Would Compare in 2012 with Management’s Wage Scale

Years |
Los Robles
West Hills
Northridge*
Kaiser W.H. ¥
Tarzana

Figures are for a Clinical RN | or equivalent. Tarzana rates reflect management’s proposed rates. * Northridge
& Kaiser Woodland Hills figures are wage rates for 2011 since 2012 rates have not yet been negotiated.

Retirement Plan

Our Union team is also discussing the start
date for the Providence retirement pro-
gram. The program would mean a lot to
many employees, but we also must negoti-
ate a contract that if fair for all. We are
reviewing our options so that we win the
best contract we can for the majority of

our members.

838.17
$38.17
$37.32
$41.53
$35.03

10

46.40
46.40
47.22
54.65
43.08

20

49.70
50.70
53.12
51.417
48.49

30

49.70
50.70
55.25
58.91
51.44

Current Contract

While negotiations are ongoing, all aspects
of our previous contract remain in force.
IHR, extra shifts, double time on weekends,
charge pay, call-off / flexing order, floating
language, etc. If you feel our contract has
not been followed, please contact your
steward or Union Representative Judith

Serlin at (213) 247-4584.

We encourage members ¢o get involved and ask questions. Talk to a Bargaining Team member:
Jim Owen, Karen McDaniel, Karen Pelone, Sue Stephens, Sandy Thompson or Julia €lare.



