AUGUST 5, 2011



Federal Mediator Called In

After our July 21 bargaining session, during which management insisted they had given us their final offer, our Union requested the assistance of a Federal Mediator to help us move negotiations along in a positive manner.

Our Bargaining Team met nearly every day this week in an effort to hammer out a proposal that would meet the pressing financial needs of the hospital, as well as retain the most important elements of our current contract. Our team has reviewed all pay programs that involve overtime pay — IHR, extra shifts, double time on week-

After our July 21 bargainends, charge pay, and Proviession, during which dence's plan to freeze wages.

We met with management on Thursday, August 4 and presented our counterproposal to management's July 21 "final offer."

At this stage, we must make very difficult decisions that will affect our pay and working conditions.

The most important part of our contract we are fighting to retain are our wage scales. Our wage scale provides equity and fairness to all employees by ensuring that all bedside caregivers receive the same pay for the same years of experience. With the hospital's plan, our

wage scales would be destroyed because the wages would be frozen for current employees and then dropped 6 percent over two years for new employees.

This would put roughly 70 percent of us above "scale." RNs and Pros who were still not up to the negotiated scale by 2011 would remain below scale. And those hired in 2011 and 2012 would create groups of employees making 3 and 6 percent less respectively than current employees. Confusing? You bet! But our team members are keeping a cool head and studying management's proposals very carefully.

Membership Meeting

Thursday, August 18 4 p.m. to 9 p.m. NCR 3

Come by after the annual update or before or after your shift! We have lots of important information to share!



How a Tarzana RN Would Compare in 2012 with Management's Wage Scale

Years	1	10	20	30
Los Robies	\$38.17	46.40	49.70	49.70
West Hills	\$38.17	46.40	50.70	50.70
Northridge*	\$37.32	47.22	53.12	55.25
Kaiser W.H.*	\$41.53	54.65	57.47	58.91
Tarzana	835.03	43.08	48.49	51.44

Figures are for a Clinical RN I or equivalent. Tarzana rates reflect management's proposed rates. * Northridge & Kaiser Woodland Hills figures are wage rates for 2011 since 2012 rates have not yet been negotiated.

Retirement Plan

Our Union team is also discussing the start date for the Providence retirement program. The program would mean a lot to many employees, but we also must negotiate a contract that if fair for all. We are reviewing our options so that we win the best contract we can for the majority of our members.

Current Contract

While negotiations are ongoing, all aspects of our previous contract remain in force. IHR, extra shifts, double time on weekends, charge pay, call-off / flexing order, floating language, etc. If you feel our contract has not been followed, please contact your steward or Union Representative Judith Serlin at (213) 247-4584.

We encourage members to get involved and ask questions. Talk to a Bargaining Team member: Jim Owen, Karen McDaniel, Karen Pelone, Sue Stephens, Sandy Thompson or Julia Clare.